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1 GERMANY Jonathan RIDING SENSATION BMW S1000RR 9 - - 15 32.968 26.004 23.883 1:22.855

2 CHALLAMEL Léo MC DU BEAU BMW S1000RR 16 0.138 0.138 17 33.243 25.928 24.013 1:23.184

3 LELEU Alexandre MECASPORT BMW S1000RR 12 0.182 0.044 20 33.396 25.894 23.901 1:23.191

4 BRUNET-LUGARDON Florian ASM Armagnac BMW S1000RR 18 1.034 0.852 19 33.698 26.071 24.131 1:23.900

5 DE LA ROSA Gino MC PAU ARNOS APRILIA RSV4 15 1.061 0.027 16 33.649 26.296 24.102 1:24.047

6 AYNIE Axel ASMAB DUCATI  V4S 18 1.175 0.114 19 33.848 26.360 24.148 1:24.356

7 BRUNET-LUGARDON Cyril ASM Armagnac BMW S1000RR 14 1.211 0.036 17 33.980 26.155 24.257 1:24.392

8 HENRIQUES David RIDING SENSATION BMW S1000RR 16 2.544 1.333 16 34.002 26.961 24.640 1:25.603

9 BACHELIER Marc ASM ACO BMW S1000RR 13 3.206 0.662 15 34.535 27.069 24.745 1:26.349

10 TRIBLE Kevin MC CJS BMW S1000RR 17 4.136 0.930 18 34.451 27.583 25.235 1:27.269

11 FONTAINE Franck-Olivier TEAM 6A DUCATI  1199S TWIN 10 4.193 0.057 15 34.610 27.511 25.107 1:27.228

12 LACROIX  Nicolas MC MONTLUCON APRILIA RSV4 R 11 4.197 0.004 13 34.901 26.936 24.975 1:26.812

13 IDRES Madjid BMW France BMW S1000RR 16 4.559 0.362 17 35.087 27.206 25.103 1:27.396

14 RUDELLE Fréderic MPS ORGANISATION APRILIA RSV4 14 4.924 0.365 17 35.409 27.271 25.156 1:27.836

15 FELIPE Franck MPS BMW S1000RR 9 5.215 0.291 11 35.465 27.094 25.472 1:28.031

16 TERNET Kevin SLIDER ENDURANCE BMW S1000RR 13 5.234 0.019 19 35.545 27.383 25.112 1:28.040

17 LAMIRE Alexis ASM ACO DUCATI 959 TWIN 15 5.250 0.016 16 35.037 28.045 25.212 1:28.294

18 GIRON Mickael DCF DUCATI  V4S 13 6.864 1.614 16 35.987 28.173 25.597 1:29.757

19 SCHONT Wilfried ASPIRACING DUCATI V4 19 6.956 0.092 19 36.119 28.052 25.509 1:29.680

20 NACHIN Tom 4G MOTO DUCATI P1299 TWIN 10 7.118 0.162 13 35.907 28.470 25.806 1:30.183

21 TACHON Cédric TEAM LH RACING DUCATI 959 TWIN 8 8.576 1.458 9 36.750 28.034 26.227 1:31.011

22 GIRON Olivier PISTE LIBRE BMW S1000RR 10 8.671 0.095 13 36.193 28.896 26.291 1:31.380

23 MULOT Thierry LYON ET RHONE DUCATI P V4R 0 - - 0 - - - -

24 DUBRAY Eric MC VERO BMW S1000RR 0 - - 0 - - - -

25 BRUN Julien La Roche Noir Moto BMW S1000RR 0 - - 0 - - - -

26 MUGNIER Alain MC TEAM RED DUCATI 959 TWIN 0 - - 0 - - - -

27 BEGUELIN Laurent C2309/RMCC BMW S1000RR 0 - - 0 - - - -

28 OCANA Jean louis ASMAB APRILIA RSV4 0 - - 0 - - - -

29 TARALLO Romain CMC DUCATI 1199P TWIN 0 - - 0 - - - -

30 LE BRAS Antoine MPS ORGANISATION BMW S1000RR 0 - - 0 - - - -

31 CADILLAC Vincent MC ALBI DUCATI 1199P WILD 0 - - 0 - - - -

32 VIEMONT Jonathan DCF BMW S1000RR 0 - - 0 - - - -

33 CASPAR Julien RIDING SENSATION DUCATI 1199P TWIN 0 - - 0 - - - -
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